

SARDAR BAHADUR KHAN WOMEN'S UNIVERSITY QUETTA

TENDER INVITING NOTICE

Sardar Bahadur Khan Women's University (SBKWU) Quetta invites Sealed Bid/ Tenders from any prospective Specialized in relevant filed having valid GST and NTN registration for the Supply of Furniture at sub campus Nushki,

- ➤ Document can be view / download from university website: www.sbkwu.edu.pk
 /new / tenders or PPRA website at www.ppra.org.pk. Or can be obtained from the project Campus Director Office SBKWU brewery road, Quetta in production of demand draft of Rs. 2000 in favor of Treasurer SBKWU Quetta.
- ➤ **Bid Security:** All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in the amount equal to 2% of bid price, in the form of Deposit at call (CDR) only in favor of Treasurer, SBK Women's University Quetta and valid for a period of 28 days beyond the bid validity date. The CDR must be attached to financial proposal.
- Date of bid submission: The Tenders must be submitted on or before 09/12/2022 till 11.00
 AM at the office of the undersigned.
- Tender opening: Technical & financial proposal will be opened same day on dated **09/12/2022** at **11:30** AM in Ayesha Hall, SBK Women's University Brewery Road Quetta.
- Tender Documents: Envelops must be marked separately "Technical" & "Financial" Proposal duly sealed properly.
- > Address: Campus Director (Sub-Campus Nushki), SBK Women's University Quetta.
- Sardar Bahadur Khan Women's University Quetta reserves all the rights to accept or reject any or all the bids as per PPRA Rules.